M Gmall John Evans <jevansact@gmail.com>

CBC Leaders Letter January 2026

1 message

Canberra Bushwalking Club <walksec@canberrabushwalkingclub.org> 7 January 2026 at 12:13
Reply-To: Canberra Bushwalking Club <walksec@canberrabushwalkingclub.org>
To: jevansact@gmail.com

View this email in your browser

Check out all our Activities here

anverra Bushwalking

3

Thredbo River near Bullocks Flat

JANUARY 2026 LEADERS LETTER



Yuma CBC Activity Leader

Happy New Year to everyone. Here’s hoping for a huge year of outdoor activities.

Adjust your trip plans for the current hot weather (and afternoon thunderstorms).

December Walk Leaders

24 completed outdoor activities in December. Thanks folks for putting these trips on. Leaders were:

Jenny A, Garry B, Cynthia B, Chris D, Gerald D, Allan D, Henry G, Linda G, Rob H, Dick M, Sal O, Mark P,
Phillip S, Andrew S, Derek S, Ana V, lan W.

First Aid Kit and Pressure Immobilisation Bandage

Of course they are in your pack. Brown snake bite in Morton National Park.

ACT Public Holidays 2026

Plan your overnight trips on ACT long weekends:

(New Years Day Thursday 1 January)
Australia Day Monday 26 January
Canberra Day Monday 9 March
Good Friday Friday 3 April

Easter Monday Monday 6 April
ANZAC Day Monday 27 April
Reconciliation Day Monday 1 June
Kings Birthday Monday 8 June
Labour Day Monday 5 October
Christmas Day Friday 25 December
Boxing Day Monday 28 December.

Facebook Trip Reports

The CBC Facebook page is one of our Club’s public faces. With over 10,000 followers, it not only shares
insights into our wonderful natural surroundings, but is a source of membership interest. Send your
inspiring trip reports and photos to facebook@canberrabushwalkingclub.org.

Please contact me if | can assist you in any way.

john evans
0417436877
CBC Walks Sec
walksec@canberrabushwalkingclub.org
jevansact@gmail.com
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